

EXCISE DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, KERALA. PHONE No. 0471-2322825, FAX No. 0471-2332073. E-MAIL ID: <u>excomoffice@yahoo.com</u>, <u>ecoffice.exc@kerala.gov.in</u>

PROCEEDINGS OF THE ADDL.EXCISE COMMISSIONER(ADMN), KEARALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM. (Present: Sri. D. Rajeev IOFS)

Sub:- Excise Establishment –Provisional Seniority list of Preventive Officers for the period from 01.01.2009 to 19.08.2011 of Kollam Division – Cancelled orders issued - reg.

Read:- Order No.EDOKLM/8299/2018/Q3 dated 06.04.2022 of the Deputy Excise Commissioner, Kollam.

ORDER No. EXC/1074/2016/XD3/ KLM dated:23.04.2022

The Deputy Excise Commissioner, Kollam as per the reference cited has published the draft district wise Provisional seniority list of Preventive Officers of Kollam Division for the period from 01.01.2009 to 19.08.2011. Deputy Excise Commissioner is not the competent authority to publish the seniority list of Preventive Officers as per rules. Therefore, proceedings issued as per the order read above is cancelled.

> Sd/-Additional Excise Commissioner (Admin.)

То

The Deputy Excise Commissioner, Kollam.

Copy to:-

1) The Additional Excise Commissioner(Enforcement), Thiruvananthapuram

- 2) The Excise Vigilance Officer, Thiruvananthapuram
- 3) The Joint Excise Commissioner, South Zone.
- 4) Website
- 5) Order file/Stock file

Forwarded / By Order superintendent